Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds some of the information requested.
You asked:  Re: S106 Agreements
Please provide an Excel spreadsheet detailing ALL S106 Monitoring/Supervision/Administration Contributions received by the Council, since 1990 up to present day, via S106 Agreements, for their specific planning obligations.

Please provide the detail under the following column headings (column order is not important):

Parish

Planning Application Number

Development Location

Developer/Owner

Start Date

Term (Years)

End Date

S106 Total Monitoring (M), Supervision (S), Administration (A) Contributions/£

Total MSA Contributions Received Date (if applicable)/£

Total MSA Contributions Calculated but outstanding for payment/£
ANSWER:  Please see attached excel file and note that our database does not include any monitoring records pre 2004 as we do not hold this information. 
More detailed information regarding the attached planning applications can be found on our online database at http://rcweb.leicester.gov.uk/planning/onlinequery/mainsearch.aspx 
For your information this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, e.g. the Council Website.
The Council does not hold pre 2004 information.  Therefore this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance 
Leicester City Council
Legal Services

1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester, LE1 6UB
E-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

